

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2023

#### REF: WIML/BSE/PR/JULY-2023

To, Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

# BSE Scrip Code: 538970 Script ID: WARDINMOBI

# Ref: Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby enclose a Press Release for "Joy e-bike Associates with Gramin Sevikas and UNDP to Deliver 200 Electric Two-Wheelers, Building the Communities around Ranchi Airport."

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

For Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited

Jaya Ashok Bhardwaj Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

#### CIN: L35100MH1982PLC264042

Registered Office: Office No 4604, 46<sup>th</sup> Floor Kohinoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar(West) Nr. R.G. Gadkari Chock Mumbai, Maharashtra-400028 India. Corporate Office: Survey 26/2, Opp, Pooja farm, Sayajipura, Ajwa Road, Vadodara, Gujarat-390019, India

Email ID: compliance@wardwizard.in | Website: www.wardwizard.in | Compliance No:+91 9727755083 | 6358849385 | HQ Number: 02668352000





# Press Release

# Joy e-bike Associates with Gramin Sevikas and UNDP to Deliver 200 Electric Two-Wheelers, Building the Communities around Ranchi Airport

**Vadodara, 14 July 2023**: Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Ltd., one of the leading manufacturers of electric vehicles under the brand name 'Joy e-bike', has partnered with Gramin Sevikas, an association with the Jharkhand Government and Airport Authority of India, along with the United Nations Development Programme (UNDP), to embark on the "Resilience Building of Communities around Birsa Munda Airport, Ranchi" project. The ceremonial handover of 200 Wolf low-speed electric scooters to the Gramin Sevikas took place today in the presence of Shri Sanjay Seth, Member of Parliament, Ranchi from Joy e-bikes, authorized dealership Kiansh Motor Pvt. Ltd. This initiative aims to contribute to the development and empowerment of these communities.

Through the strategic collaboration, Joy e-bike aims to create a positive impact on the lives of individuals residing in the vicinity of Birsa Munda Airport. The provision of electric scooters not only addresses carbon emissions but also offers affordable and efficient transportation options for the airport workers, enabling them to better serve their communities.

Speaking on the deliveries, **Mr. Yatin Gupte, Chairman & Managing Director, Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Ltd.**, said, "We are proud to join hands with Gramin Sevikas and UNDP in this noble initiative. By providing electric scooters, we contribute to the development and growth of the communities around Birsa Munda Airport. Our electric vehicles are not mere modes of transportation; they represent progress, sustainability, and empowerment. This collaboration signifies our commitment to driving positive social change and creating a greener, more inclusive future for all."

This collaboration marks a significant milestone towards achieving sustainable development goals and creating a resilient ecosystem in Ranchi. Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Ltd., Gramin Sevikas, and UNDP share a common vision to drive positive change, promote clean mobility, and enhance the overall quality of life for the communities involved.

### About Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited

Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Ltd. is one of India's leading auto manufacturing companies in the Electric Vehicle (EV) segment under the brand name Joy e-bike. Being the first listed entity on BSE in Electric Vehicle manufacturing, it is mainly focused on the growth potential in the Indian EV segment to have a positive impact in the future. Given the current state of the environment, where fuel-powered vehicles account for the vast bulk of carbon emissions, the company is promoting improvement by offering cleaner, greener options that produce no emissions. With more than 10 models in its portfolio in both high and low-speed categories, the





Company has established a strong presence in more than 55 major cities across India and aspires to boost this number throughout the country.

# Contact details:

For Investor Queries	<u>For Media Oueries</u>
Mr Deepak Doshi: : (+91) 7779043241	Mr Amit Jha: (+91) 85888 02820
Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Ltd	Email: <u>Wardwizard@adfactorspr.com</u>
Email: <u>cfo@wardwizard.in</u>	